

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.1530–JK(GAD) of 2022, Dated:13.12.2022.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Samir Ahmad Jan, JKAS, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Gulmarg, is transferred and posted as General Manager, DIC, Kupwara, against an available vacancy.
- 2. Ms. Naeem Ul Nisa, JKAS, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Surankote, Poonch, holding additional charge of Sub-Registrar, Poonch, is transferred and posted as Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Poonch.
- 3. Syed Altaf Hussain Musvi, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Bandipore, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Gulmarg.
- 4. Mr. Rizwan Asgar, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Shopian, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Surankote. He shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, Surankote, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 5. Mr. Bashir Ahmad Lone, JKAS, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sumbal, is transferred and posted as General Manager, DIC, Kulgam, relieving Mr. Shurjeel Ali Naiku, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Kulgam of the additional charge of the post.

Aluyu 13 12 2022

- 6. Mr. Umesh Shan, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Reasi, is transferred and posted as Deputy Director, Tourism, Jammu, against an available vacancy.
- 7. Mr. Aamir Choudhary, JKAS, BDO, Nowgam, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sumbal.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Piyush Singla) IAS
Secretary to the Government

No.: GAD-SERV0KAS/451/2021 Dated:13.12.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K
- 3. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Concerned Heads of Departments/Deputy Commissioners.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Director, Information, J&K.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 10. Incharge Website, GAD.

11. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Akshay Rajan) JKAS,

Deputy Secretary to the Government.